
Grand Prize Estimate Issued

11/01/24

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 948,240
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 995,652

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 1,045,435
1 10/26/24 Sat $20,690,172 $20,000,000 $20,000,000 $9,500,000 2.096 3.5% 3.5% 4th Payment 1,097,707
2 10/28/24 Mon $12,486,288 $28,899,947 $28,000,000 $13,400,000 2.096 2.1% 5.5% 5th Payment 1,152,592
3 10/30/24 Wed $14,458,432 $39,205,594 $39,000,000 $18,600,000 2.096 2.4% 7.8% 6th Payment 1,210,222

-0.76% -0.76% 4 11/02/24 Sat $20,532,927 $54,406,130 $54,000,000 $25,500,000 2.118 3.5% 11.0% 7th Payment 1,270,733
3.70% 3.70% 5 11/04/24 Mon $12,948,281 $63,732,247 $63,000,000 $29,700,000 2.118 2.2% 13.0% 8th Payment 1,334,269
4.00% 4.00% 6 11/06/24 Wed $15,036,769 $74,562,617 $75,000,000 $35,400,000 2.118 2.5% 15.2% 9th Payment 1,400,983
4.00% 4.00% 7 11/09/24 Sat $21,354,244 $89,943,205 $91,000,000 $43,000,000 2.118 3.6% 18.2% 10th Payment 1,471,032
6.00% 6.00% 8 11/11/24 Mon $13,725,177 $99,828,889 $102,000,000 $48,200,000 2.118 2.3% 20.1% 11th Payment 1,544,584
7.14% 7.14% 9 11/13/24 Wed $16,110,395 $111,432,547 $114,000,000 $53,800,000 2.118 2.7% 22.3% 12th Payment 1,621,813
8.00% 8.00% 10 11/16/24 Sat $23,062,583 $126,503,982 $131,000,000 $61,900,000 2.118 3.9% 25.3% 13th Payment 1,702,904
5.00% 5.00% 11 11/18/24 Mon $14,411,436 $135,663,013 $144,000,000 $68,000,000 2.118 2.4% 27.1% 14th Payment 1,788,049
5.87% 5.87% 12 11/20/24 Wed $17,056,075 $146,502,815 $154,000,000 $72,700,000 2.118 2.9% 29.2% 15th Payment 1,877,451
7.35% 7.35% 13 11/23/24 Sat $24,757,683 $162,237,290 $171,000,000 $80,700,000 2.118 4.1% 32.1% 16th Payment 1,971,324
5.54% 5.54% 14 11/25/24 Mon $15,209,830 $171,903,732 $174,000,000 $82,200,000 2.118 2.6% 33.9% 17th Payment 2,069,890
2.67% 2.67% 15 11/27/24 Wed $17,512,154 $183,033,390 $185,000,000 $87,300,000 2.118 3.0% 35.8% 18th Payment 2,173,384
5.93% 5.93% 16 11/30/24 Sat $26,225,814 $199,700,920 $201,000,000 $94,900,000 2.118 4.4% 38.7% 19th Payment 2,282,054
8.22% 8.22% 17 12/02/24 Mon $16,460,078 $211,252,214 $212,000,000 $100,100,000 2.118 2.8% 40.4% 20th Payment 2,396,156
4.00% 4.00% 18 12/04/24 Wed $18,212,640 $222,827,059 $224,000,000 $105,800,000 2.118 3.1% 42.2% 21st Payment 2,515,964

-4.40% -4.40% 19 12/07/24 Sat $25,071,878 $238,761,217 $340,000,000 $160,500,000 2.118 4.2% 44.6% 22nd Payment 2,641,762
3.73% 3.73% 20 12/09/24 Mon $17,074,039 $249,612,437 $352,000,000 $166,200,000 2.118 2.9% 46.2% 23rd Payment 2,773,850

-9.00% -9.00% 21 12/11/24 Wed $16,573,503 $260,145,545 $374,000,000 $176,600,000 2.118 2.8% 47.7% 24th Payment 2,912,543
12.00% 12.00% 22 12/14/24 Sat $28,080,503 $277,991,803 $400,000,000 $188,900,000 2.118 4.7% 50.2% 25th Payment 3,058,170

7.00% 7.00% 23 12/16/24 Mon $18,269,222 $289,602,607 $412,000,000 $194,500,000 2.118 3.1% 51.7% 26th Payment 3,211,079
9.00% 9.00% 24 12/18/24 Wed $18,065,118 $301,083,696 $435,000,000 $205,400,000 2.118 3.0% 53.2% 27th Payment 3,371,633
6.00% 6.00% 25 12/21/24 Sat $29,765,333 $320,000,729 $468,000,000 $221,000,000 2.118 5.0% 55.5% 28th Payment 3,540,214
9.00% 9.00% 26 12/23/24 Mon $19,913,452 $332,656,506 $477,000,000 $225,200,000 2.118 3.4% 57.0% 29th Payment 3,717,225

15.00% 15.00% 27 12/25/24 Wed $20,774,886 $345,859,758 $500,000,000 $236,100,000 2.118 3.5% 58.5% 30th Payment 3,903,086
22.50% 22.50% 28 12/28/24 Sat $36,462,534 $369,033,123 $535,000,000 $252,600,000 2.118 6.0% 61.0% Total 63,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,400,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 11/1/2024
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